IAC	olice of Determination	ווע		Appendix D
To:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency:	Riverside Community College
_	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:		Market Street
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		lifornia 92501
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Mehra Phone: (951) 2	1
	County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, California 92507			f different from above):
			Address:	
			Contact:	
CII	DIFOT: Filipp of Notice of I	7-1i1i iii	10 14 11 10 20 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Jetermination in compile	ance with Secti	ion 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearir	nahouse): 20210	60325
	ject Title: Ben Clark Training		-	
	ject Applicant: Riverside Cor	-		N.
	ject Location (include county)		iverside County.	California
	ject Description:			The state of the s
Cla 14 co	e project would develop an ap ark Training Center. Phase I o ,135-square-foot one-story cla nstruction of an approximately anagement response educatio	of the project would involve assroom and administration y 40,000-gross-square-foo	e the construction building. Pha	se II of the project involves
	s Is to advise that the Rivers	side Community College D		has approved the above
	()	Lead Agency or Re	esponsible Agen	cy)
des			e following deter	rminations regarding the above
des	date) cribed project.)		
		l have a cignificant offert	on the environm	nont.
	he project [will will will not			
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
	Mitigation measures [were	THOUSE 100		• •
	mitigation reporting or monit			
	statement of Overriding Con			
v. F	Findings [were D were no	η made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEC	JA.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available tps://www.rccd.edu/admin/bfs	to the General Public at:		rd of project approval, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency):H	tussain of AGHO	Title: _4 5	SOCIATE VICE CHANCELLOR, FPD
Dat	e: August 18,2021	Date Recei	ved for filing at	FILED/POSTED
			_	County of Riverside Peter Aldana
	horlty cited: Sections 21083, I erence Section 21000-21174,			Peter Hidana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder E-202100872 08/19/2021 11:42 AM Fee: \$ 2530.2 Page 1 of 1
				Removed: By:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	Receipt #:	21-402012
State Clearinghouse #	(if applicable):	2021060325
Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	Date:	08/19/2021
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	Document No: E-	202100872
Project Title: BEN CLARK TRAINING CENTER SCHOOL OF PUBLIC SAFETY P	ROJECT	
Project Applicant Name: RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT		51) 222-8946
Project Applicant Address: 3801 MARKET STREET, RIVERSIDE, CA 92501		
Project Applicant: SCHOOL DISTRICT		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report		
☑ Negative Declaration		\$2,480.25
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		
☐ Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs ☐ County Administration Fee		\$50.00
Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached,	<i>)</i>)	
Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)		#0.500.05
Total Re	ceived	\$2,530.25
	*	
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	Deputy	

Notes: BEN CLARK TRAINING CENTER SCHOOL OF PUBLIC SAFETY PROJECT